
 
 
 

ICMR-VECTOR CONTROL RESEARCH CENTRE 
(Min. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

Indira Nagar, Puducherry-605 006. India. 
Telephone: 0413-2272199  

Website: https://vcrc.icmr.org.in and ICMR http://maint.icmr.nic.in  Email: vcrc.purchase@gmail.com 

 
AUCTION NOTICE 

 

 The Director, ICMR-Vector Control Research Centre, Puducherry, invites closed bid for disposal 

of condemned lab equipment, minor equipment, Air conditioners, computers, ipads UPS, furniture 

items and electrical scrap items of this centre. The bidder should submit closed bid in the attached 

given format (Tender Form) along with security deposit details.  The bidder should pay the Security 

deposit by cash/DD as shown under column No.3 against each lot.  The materials (Lot-1 to 6) available 

at our office premises can be inspected during office hours from 28-02-2024 to 06-03-2024 upto 12.00 

Noon and satisfy themselves about the description of the materials. No compliant or compensation of 

any kind will be entertained once the materials are auctioned.  Sealed bids should be dropped in the 

tender box on or before 06-03-2024 up to 12.30 P.M. The tenders will be opened on 06-03-2024 at 

2.30 P.M.  The highest bidder will have to pay the bid amount + 18% GST extra.  

 A deposit of 25% of the bid amount either by cash or DD in favour of the Director, ICMR-Vector 

Control Research Centre, Puducherry payable at Puducherry should be paid immediately, after the bid 

is knocked down and the balance amount to be paid within 3 working days from the date of auction.  

The lots are to be taken delivery off within 3 days of final payment, failing which the amount paid will 

be forfeited and the lots will be re-auctioned.  

 The Director, ICMR-Vector Control Research Centre, reserves the right to accept or reject any 

or all tender(s) without assigning any reason thereof. 

          DIRECTOR. 

 

 

 

 

 

https://vcrc.icmr.org.in/
http://maint.icmr.nic.in/


For Website  
ICMR-VECTOR CONTROL RESEARCH CENTRE, PUDUCHERRY 

TENDER FORM 

Auction Date & Time: 06-03-2024 at 2.30 PM 

1. Name of the Bidder  : 

2. Address of the Bidder  :  

3.  Phone/Cell No.  : 

 

        Signature of the Bidder  

 
Sl.No. 

 
Lot 

 
Name of the item 

Security 
deposit 
receipt 

Amount 
(₹) 

Security 
deposit 

receipt No. & 
Date 

(enclosed) 

Tender 
quoted 
amount  

(₹) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

1 Lot-1 Lab equipment like, eppendorf Centrifuge-1 
No. Elisa reader-1 No., Hettich Benchtop 
centrifuge-1 No. Refrigerator -5 Nos., 
Millipore water purifier-1 No., sorvall 
centrifuge-1 No., -20⁰ C deep freezer- 1No., 
Microscope-4 Nos. Sterilizer- 1No., iceflaker-1 
No., autoanalyser1 No. HPLC system-1 No. 
etc., 

2500.00   

2 Lot-2 Old dismantled windows frame- 31 Nos., 
wooden cot-2 Nos. Slotted angle table- 10 
Nos., wooden Mosquito cage-5 Nos., Wooden 
door-10 Nos., single cot-2 Nos., wooden 
chair-5 Nos., used garden mesh-3 rolls, GI 
roof sheet-56 Nos. Banner channels- 24 Nos 
etc., 

500.00   

 
3 

 
Lot-3 

Different make wall mounted 2 ton (split) Air 
conditioner 9 Nos., various KVA of UPS with 
batteries– 6 Nos. and AC scrap items  

800.00   

 
4 

 
Lot-4 

Desk top computer-7 Nos.-, Laptop-6 Nos. & 
printers- 4 Nos., Xerox machine- 1 No.  TV 42” 
plasma colour Television- 1 No., Apple ipad. 
and Asus ipad etc. 

1000.00   

 
5 Lot-5 

Electrical scrap, Electrical cable – 260 Mtr. MS 
pipe, 1 HP Motor- 2 Nos. LED light fitting – 18 
Nos. and MS scrap items etc. 

700.00 
  

 
 
 

6 
Lot-6 

Old unserviceable lab equipment baby care 
incubator-1 No., refrigerator-1 No., 
Microscope-1 No.  Desktop computer- 2 Nos., 
Portable typewriter- 2 Nos. Projector- 1 No. 
Incubator-1 No., computer chair-2 Nos., 
computer table-1 No. etc. 

500.00 

  

 
7 Lot-7 

Mahindra Commander 750 4WD Hard Top 
Jeep (Scrap item) Material available at 
W.C.H Block, JIPMER 

4000.00 
  


